<< City of
TEAM

1. Batos Locos

2. Backdoor Sliders WED

3. Dirty Mike and the Boys

4.  Hitmen

5. Gonezillas

6. Long Balls
Sept. 14
Amb1  6:10 Batos Locos vs. Backdoor Sliders WED
Hart 2 6:10 Dirty Mike and the Boys vs. Hitmen

Gonezillas & Long Balls—BYE

Sept. 21
Hart 2 6:30 Gonezillas vs. Hitmen
Hart 2 745 Backdoor Sliders WED vs. Long Balls
Hart 2 9100 Batos Locos vs. Dirty Mike and the Boys
Sept. 28 ALL LEAGUE FEES DUE TODAY!
Hart 2 6:10 GAME FROM LOWER-2
Hart 2 7:15 Backdoor Sliders WED vs. Dirty Mike and the Boys
Hart 2 8:20 Gonezillas vs. Batos Locos
Hart 2 9:25 Long Balls vs. Hitmen

NO PAY = NO PLAY/FORFEITS WILL BE ENFORCED

Hart Park 2

Oct. 26
Hart 2
Hart 2
Hart 2
Hart 2

Nov. 2
Nov. 9

Nov. 16
Hart 2
Hart 2
Hart 2
Hart 2

Nov. 23

Oct. 5
Hart 2
Hart 2
Hart 2

Oct. 12

Oct. 19
Hart 2
Hart 2
Hart 2
Hart 2

6:30
7:45
9:00

6:10
7:15
8:20
9:25

GAME FROM LOWER-2

Backdoor Sliders WED vs. Gonezillas

Batos Locos vs. Hitmen

Long Balls & Dirty Mike and the Boys—BYE

Roster Add Deadline is 4th game!

GAMES RAINED OUT

Backdoor Sliders WED vs. Batos Locos
GAME FROM LOWER-2

Hitmen vs. Dirty Mike and the Boys
Long Balls vs. Gonezillas

Nov. 30
Hart 2
Hart 2
Hart 2
Hart 2

Dec. 7
Hart 2
Hart 2

Revised 12/01/22
WEDNESDAY MEN’S LOWER-1

6:10
7:15
8:20
9:25

GAME FROM LOWER-2

Dirty Mike and the Boys vs. Batos Locos
Long Balls vs. Backdoor Sliders WED
Hitmen vs. Gonezillas
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MANAGER

Willie Martinez
Josh Juarez
Sean Pritchett
Rich McInnish
Joshua Miller
Cristian Lopez

Don't miss out - Register online for next season!

6:10
7:15
8:20
9:25

6:10
7:15
8:20
9:25

GAMES RAINED OUT
GAMES RAINED OUT

BACK TO HART 2

Gonezillas vs. Dirty Mike and the Boys
Dirty Mike and the Boys vs. Long Balls
Long Balls vs. Batos Locos

Hitmen vs. Backdoor Sliders WED

Hitmen vs. Long Balls

Gonezillas vs. Long Balls

Batos Locos vs. Gonezillas

Dirty Mike and the Boys vs. Backdoor Sliders WED

NO GAMES - THANKSGIVING

TOP 3 TEAMS QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS
(UNLESS A TEAM IS UNDEFEATED AND UNTIED)

6:10 (2) Long Balls vs (3) Hitmen

7:15 (1) Batos Locos vs winner - CHAMPIONSHIP

ALL players must provide a valid Photo ID to participate
in Playoff/ Championship games - no exceptions!

TEAM LISTED FIRST IS THE HOME TEAM

FIELD CONDITION HOTLINE

VISIT US ONLINE TO VIEW LEAGUE SCORES / STATS, GAME SCHEDULE, CITY RULES & FIELD CONDITIONS
OR TO REGISTER YOUR TEAM FOR THE UPCOMING SEASON

https://www.mlsoftball.com/programs-listing (select your city of play)

714-289-1983 - DIAL 1 when message starts, then follow prompts

MLS CUSTOMER SERVICE (Mon-Fri 8am-Spm) 714-289-1983 x2 / CUSTOMERSERVICE.OC@MLSOFTBALL.COM



https://www.mlsoftball.com/programs-listing
http://WWW.MLSOFTBALL.COM/LOGIN
mailto:CUSTOMERSERVICE.IE@MLSOFTBALL.COM

