

# Revised 12/01/22 WEDNESDAY MEN'S LOWER-1 Hart Park 2

## TEAM

- 1. Batos Locos
- 2. Backdoor Sliders WED
- 3. Dirty Mike and the Boys
- 4. Hitmen
- 5. Gonezillas
- 6. Long Balls

### Sept. 14

Amb 1 Hart 2	6:10 6:10	Batos Locos vs. Backdoor Sliders WED Dirty Mike and the Boys vs. Hitmen Gonezillas & Long Balls—BYE
<b>Sept. 21</b> Hart 2 Hart 2 Hart 2	6:30 7:45 9:00	Gonezillas vs. Hitmen Backdoor Sliders WED vs. Long Balls Batos Locos vs. Dirty Mike and the Boys
Sept. 28		ALL LEAGUE FEES DUE TODAY!
<b>Sept. 28</b> Hart 2	6:10	ALL LEAGUE FEES DUE TODAY! GAME FROM LOWER-2
-	6:10 7:15	
Hart 2	0.10	GAME FROM LOWER-2
Hart 2 Hart 2	7:15	<i>GAME FROM LOWER-2</i> Backdoor Sliders WED vs. Dirty Mike and the Boys

#### Oct. 5

Hart 2	6:30	GAME FROM LOWER-2
Hart 2	7:45	Backdoor Sliders WED vs. Gonezillas
Hart 2	<mark>9:00</mark>	Batos Locos vs. Hitmen
		Long Balls & Dirty Mike and the Boys-BYE

#### **Roster Add Deadline is 4th game!**

#### Oct. 12 GAMES RAINED OUT

#### Oct. 19

Hart 2	6:10	Backdoor Sliders WED vs. Batos Locos
Hart 2	7:15	GAME FROM LOWER-2
Hart 2	8:20	Hitmen vs. Dirty Mike and the Boys
Hart 2	9:25	Long Balls vs. Gonezillas

#### Oct. 26 Hart 2 6:10 GAME FROM LOWER-2 Hart 2 7:15 Dirty Mike and the Boys vs. Batos Locos Hart 2 8:20 Long Balls vs. Backdoor Sliders WED Hart 2 9:25 Hitmen vs. Gonezillas Don't miss out - Register online for next season! Nov. 2 **GAMES RAINED OUT** Nov. 9 **GAMES RAINED OUT** BACK TO HART 2 Nov. 16 6:10 Gonezillas vs. Dirty Mike and the Boys Hart 2 Dirty Mike and the Boys vs. Long Balls Hart 2 7:15 Hart 2 8:20 Long Balls vs. Batos Locos Hitmen vs. Backdoor Sliders WED Hart 2 9:25 Nov. 23 **NO GAMES - THANKSGIVING** Nov. 30 Hart 2 6:10 Hitmen vs. Long Balls Hart 2 7:15 Gonezillas vs. Long Balls Hart 2 8:20 Batos Locos vs. Gonezillas Hart 2 9:25 Dirty Mike and the Boys vs. Backdoor Sliders WED **TOP 3 TEAMS QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS** (UNLESS A TEAM IS UNDEFEATED AND UNTIED) Dec. 7 **PLAYOFFS** 6:10 (2) Long Balls vs (3) Hitmen Hart 2

Hart 2 7:15 (1) Batos Locos vs winner - CHAMPIONSHIP

ALL players must provide a valid Photo ID to participate in Playoff / Championship games - no exceptions!

## TEAM LISTED FIRST IS THE HOME TEAM

VISIT US ONLINE TO VIEW LEAGUE SCORES / STATS, GAME SCHEDULE, CITY RULES & FIELD CONDITIONS OR TO REGISTER YOUR TEAM FOR THE UPCOMING SEASON

https://www.mlsoftball.com/programs-listing (select your city of play)

FIELD CONDITION HOTLINE714-289-1983 - DIAL 1 when message starts, then follow promptsMLS CUSTOMER SERVICE (Mon-Fri 8am-5pm)714-289-1983 x2 / CUSTOMERSERVICE.OC@MLSOFTBALL.COM



Willie Martinez Josh Juarez Sean Pritchett Rich McInnish Joshua Miller Cristian Lopez